

TOWN OF EDSON BYLAW NO. 2286

A Bylaw of the Town of Edson in the Province of Alberta, pursuant to the provisions of the *Municipal Government Act*, RSA 2000, c. M-26, and amendments thereto, to amend the Town of Edson Land Use Bylaw No. 2070.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Land Use Bylaw of the Town of Edson;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Town of Edson, in the Province of Alberta, amends Schedule A – Land Use Map, of the Town of Edson Land Use Bylaw No. 2070 as follows:

- 1. By redistricting ±46.30 hectares of Long Legal: SW-15-53-17-W5 from UR Urban Reserve to M-2 Heavy Industrial as outlined in Schedule A attached to and forming part of this Bylaw.
- 2. This Bylaw shall come into effect upon third reading.

READ a first time the	his day of, 20
READ a second time this	s day of, 20
READ a third time and finally passed t	thisday of, 20
	Mayor Kevin Zahara
	Christine Beveridge, CAO

BYLAW NO. 2286 - SCHEDULE "A"

